160 Enclosed Switch D4C
Enclosed Switch
D4C
Sealed, Compact, and Slim-bodied Switch
Offers Choice of Many Actuators
• Liquid- and dust-resistance conforms to IEC IP67 standard.
• Triple-sealed construction:
Plunger section sealed via nitrile rubber packing seal and dia-
phragm; switch section sealed via nitrile rubber cap; cable en-
trance sealed via encapsulating material.
• Standard cable (S-FLEX VCTF) in 3- or 5-meter lengths offers
high flexibility with outstanding oil and extreme temperature re-
sistance.
• Low temperature models are available.
• Approved by EN, UL, CSA, and CCC (Chinese standard).
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Standard Models
1. Rated Current
1: 5 A at 250 VAC, 4 A at 30 VDC
2: 5 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
3: 4 A 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
4: 0.1 A at 125 VAC, 0.1 A at 30 VDC
5: 0.1 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
6: 0.1 A at 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
2. Cable Specifications
2: VCTF oil-resistant cable (3 m)
3: VCTF oil-resistant cable (5 m)
4: VCTF (3 m)
5: VCTF (5 m)
6: SJT(O) (3 m)
7: SJT(O) (5 m)
3. Actuator
01: Pin plunger
02: Roller plunger
03: Crossroller plunger
20: Roller lever
24: Roller lever (high-sensitivity model)
31: Sealed pin plunger
32: Sealed roller plunger
33: Sealed crossroller
50: Plastic rod
60: Center roller lever
Note: Some combinations of the above may not be supported.
1  2   3
D4C-@@@
Enclosed Switch D4C 161
Pre-wired Models (Use VCTF Oil-resistant Cable)
1. Operation Indicator Lamp
1: 1 A at 125 VAC, 1 A at 30 VDC
(Without operation indicator)
2: 1 A at 125 VAC (with operation indicator)
3: 1 A at 30 VDC (with operation indicator)
2. Actuator
01: Pin plunger
02: Roller plunger
31: Sealed plunger
32: Sealed roller plunger
24: Roller lever (high-sensitivity model)
3. Wiring Specifications
DK1EJ: Pre-wired models
(3 conductors: DC specification, NC wiring)
AK1EJ: Pre-wired models
(3 conductors: AC specification, NC wiring)
M1J: Connector models for ASI devices
(2 conductors: NO wiring)
4. Cable length
03: 0.3 m
Wiring Specifications
Note: Since the above wiring specifications are different from those
for the D4CC, be careful not to mistake them.
Weather-resistant Models
1. Rated Current
1: 5 A at 250 VAC, 4 A at 30 VDC
2: 5 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
3: 4 A at 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
4: 0.1 A at 125 VAC, 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Cable Specifications
2: VCTF oil-resistant cable (3 m)
3: VCTF oil-resistant cable (5 m)
3. Actuator
20: Roller lever
24: Roller lever (high-sensitivity model)
27: Variable roller lever
29: Variable rod lever
1        2               3           4

D4C-@@@-P
162 Enclosed Switch D4C
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Standard Models
Switches with No Operation Indicator
Note 1. Models are available separately with resistance to viscous oils (oil drain holes are also available), but only with Plunger Models. Add “-M”
to the model number (example: D4C-1202 would be D4C-1202-M).
2. Oil-resistant vinyl cabtire cables; approved by EN and IEC.
3. Ordinary vinyl cabtire cables.
4. Switches with SJT(O) Cables (cables approved by UL and CSA) are approved by UL and CSA.
5. Switches with variable roller levers are also available. Ask your nearest OMRON representative for details.
Ratings Standard Microload
250 VAC, 5 A; 30 VDC 4 A 125 VAC, 0.1 A; 30 VDC 0.1 A
Actuator
Cable
Cable
length (m)
VCTF oil-
resistance cable
(See note 1.)
VCTF cable
(See note 5.)
SJT(O) cable
(See note 4.)
VCTF oil-
resistance cable
(See note 1.)
VCTF cable
(See note 5.)
Pin plunger 3 D4C-1201 D4C-1401 D4C-1601 D4C-4201 D4C-4401
5 D4C-1301 D4C-1501 D4C-1701 D4C-4301 D4C-4501
Roller plunger 3 D4C-1202 D4C-1402 D4C-1602 D4C-4202 D4C-4402
5 D4C-1302 D4C-1502 D4C-1702 D4C-4302 D4C-4502
Crossroller plunger 3 D4C-1203 D4C-1403 D4C-1603 D4C-4203 D4C-4403
5 D4C-1303 D4C-1503 D4C-1703 D4C-4303 D4C-4503
Roller lever 3 D4C-1220 D4C-1420 D4C-1620 D4C-4220 D4C-4420
5 D4C-1320 D4C-1520 D4C-1720 D4C-4320 D4C-4520
Roller lever, high-sensitivity 3 D4C-1224 D4C-1424 D4C-1624 D4C-4224 D4C-4424
5 D4C-1324 D4C-1524 D4C-1724 D4C-4324 D4C-4524
Sealed pin plunger 3 D4C-1231 D4C-1431 D4C-1631 D4C-4231 D4C-4431
5 D4C-1331 D4C-1531 D4C-1731 D4C-4331 D4C-4531
Sealed roller plunger 3 D4C-1232 D4C-1432 D4C-1632 D4C-4232 D4C-4432
5 D4C-1332 D4C-1532 D4C-1732 D4C-4332 D4C-4532
Sealed crossroller plunger 3 D4C-1233 D4C-1433 D4C-1633 D4C-4233 D4C-4433
5 D4C-1333 D4C-1533 D4C-1733 D4C-4333 D4C-4533
Plastic rod 3 D4C-1250 D4C-1450 D4C-1650 D4C-4250 D4C-4450
5 D4C-1350 D4C-1550 D4C-1750 D4C-4350 D4C-4550
Center roller lever 3 D4C-1260 D4C-1460 D4C-1660 D4C-4260 D4C-4460
5 D4C-1360 D4C-1560 D4C-1760 D4C-4360 D4C-4560
Enclosed Switch D4C 163
Standard Switches with Operation Indicator (Red)
Note 1. Oil-resistant vinyl cabtire cables; approved by EN and IEC.
2. Ordinary vinyl cabtire cables.
3. Switches with SJT(O) Cables (cables approved by UL and CSA) are approved by UL and CSA.
4. Ask your nearest OMRON representative for information on Switching with approved international standards.
Ratings 125 VAC, 0.1 A 30 VDC 0.1 A
Actuator
Cable
Cable
length (m)
VCTF oil-
resistance cable
(See note 1.)
VCTF cable
(See note 2.)
VCTF oil-
resistance cable
(See note 1.)
VCTF cable
(See note 2.)
Pin plunger 3 D4C-2201 D4C-2401 D4C-3201 D4C-3401
5 D4C-2301 D4C-2501 D4C-3301 D4C-3501